

BSSC inter level main exam postponed



Haldwani, In a freak said the guard was identified

accident, a bank security as Virendra Rawat resident guard died after his gun of Ramnagar in Nainital

accident while crossing the road on Tuesday. Rawat hit the guard," he said.

Industrialist commits suicide

near Punjab's Goraya town

Bada Business Scripts Lockdown History:

Clocks 5 World Records within 6 Months

New Delhi, Bihar Staff Commission (BSSC) has postponed the level combined competitive main exam 2014. The BSSC inter level

went off as he fell following a collision with a bike while

crossing a road on Tuesday, police said. The bullet hit his

leg. He was rushed to a

hospital where he died late in the evening. CM Rawat, inspector of Kashipur police

station in US Nagar said the

security guard of Central Bank of India was injured in

an accidental firing from his

own gun following an

Jalandhar, 39-year-old industrialist committed suicide

by shooting himself with his

licensed weapon at his native

village near Goraya town in Jalandhar district on Wednesday. Police said he

was rushed to the civil hospital

in Phagwara before being

EdTech startup Bada Business has scripted history by

becoming the world's first company to grab five World

Records in online learning.

The back-to-back World

Records were achieved by a

series of business training

sessions during the COVID

induced lockdown as Bada

Business infused all its energy

into training Indian MSMEs and

helping them survive the crisis.

"It is a matter of great pride

for us to be able to put India's rapidly growing EdTech

industry on the global map

through these achievements.

We are the only organization in the world with 5 world

records to our credit. We launched a business skill

training program in April, 2020 after gauging the need for

helping businesses attune

themselves to the new

normal. After a massive

response to our first business

Bada Bus nes

be held on December 13, an official notice reads. The 1st inter level preliminary exam was held on December 8,9 and 10 in the year 2018. Its result was declared on February 14, 2020. A total of 63739

district. He was rushed to

the government hospital by

bank staff members. "The guard was crossing the road

in front of the bank when he

was hit by a speeding bike. As he fell, his double-barrel

gun hit the road and its strap

entangled with the trigger and a bullet was fired. The

and a bullet was fired. The bullet hit his leg," Rawat said. "We have apprehended three persons,

referred to a private hospital

due to his critical condition. He

was operated upon and the bullet removed but he died around 12.30pm. While the

victim was the director of an

manufacturing company, his

father is the firm's managing

director. Goraya station house officer Hardeep Singh said

that the statements of the

family members are to be

recorded to ascertain the reason behind his taking the

VIVEK BINDRA

Bada Bus ness

Vivek Bindra, CEO & Founder,

The record breaking online business learning events were

delivered by eminent motivational speaker and

business trainer Dr Vivek Bindra, who is Founder and

CEO of Bada Business. The

skill building sessions witnessed record participation

of India's entrepreneurial

community and were attended

by as many as 1 crore

participants cumulatively. (19-

Bada Business.

VIVIEK BINDRA

parts

automobile

candidates were qualified for the main exam.

The official notice can be downloaded from the official website at bssc.bih.nic.in. The admit card for the BSSC?inter level main exam 2014 will be released around month before the commencement examination. The admit card can be downloaded from the official website at bssc.bih.nic.in. Candidates

will have to login using their application number and password. Candidates will not be allowed to take the exam without their admit card. Candidates are advised to keep checking the official website for latest updates on the examination.

evening. "His body has been sent for post-mortem," he

Gurugram, A 20-year-old college student was shot dead

on Monday by her stalker and his friend after a botched

abduction attempt outside her

college in Haryana's Ballabhgarh, police said, in a chilling incident that sent shock waves across the state

and triggered protests by her classmates. Images of the two suspects — officials said one of them is politically connected — were caught in

CCTV footage of daylight murder; the duo was arrested

In freak accident, Uttarakhand bank guard dies after gun goes off as bike rams him Rajesh Bhatt, additional superintendent of police said the security guard died due to excessive bleeding at the hospital late Tuesday

the GoI Mega Power Park project. A senior official of the department, on condition of anonymity, said the Park will ensure uninterrupted power supply to the border areas. An annual expenditure of Rs 40 crore is incurred for supplying power to the border which with renewable energy, will reduce to one-third of the energy minister BD Kalla said the work to connect borders with solar energy is in progress. The state would soon ink an MoU with the NTPC and the SECI. "Initial talks were held during a national seminar in Gujarat. Rajasthan

Renewable Energy Corporation Limited (RRECL) intends to take a service charge under the MoU, which is Rs 2 lakh per MW, which will be used for the development in the state, the talks are on over the issue," he said.

Rajasthan has over 1000 kilometre-long international horder which is currently supplied power through traditional methods. Currently, discussions are on over the state's demand of Rs two lakh per MW as service charge, which would be used for the state's development. The Union energy ministry is not willing to pay the money saying that Rajasthan is already getting money from the renewable energy

development fund. Meanwhile, the Rajasthan government had also approved a proposal for setting up solar power parks to generate 10,000 MW green reduce to one-third of the present cost. Rajasthan Rs 50,000 crore.

Woman shot dead by stalker, murder caught on camera rugram, A 20-year-old e student was shot dead massive search operation, in the head from a close

in the head from a close range

around 3.48pm, even as people passed by, showed the

video. The suspects escaped

from the crime scene, leaving

Tomar, who was accompanied

by a friend, in a pool of blood.

according to police.

On Monday afternoon, Touseef Ahmad, a resident of Kabeer Nagar in Sohna, and his friend, Rehaan (who goes by one name only), a resident of Riwasan in Nuh, arrived in a Hyundai i20 and tried to force Nikita Tomar, a B Com final-year student, into the vehicle as she came out of Aggarwal College after writing an exam, police added. After their attempt failed, Touseef

new entity with State Trading

Organization (STO) of Maldives owning 25 per cent

has plans to expand the terminal's capacity, currently

75,000 tons per annum, by more than 100 per cent in

future to over 200,000 tons per annum. This acquisition

opens a corridor of trade between Oman and Maldives

not only in the cement industry

with Raysut Cement but also in

other areas which will benefit

both economies. Raysut cement are proud to have opened this new economic relationship. (19-10)

Raysut Maldives Cement JV Formed; Acquisition of Lafarge Holcim Stake Completed



Ahmedabad, Oman's largest cement manufacturer, Raysut Cement Company (RCC), said it has closed the deal of acquiring 75 per cent of LafargeHolcim's cement terminal at Thilafushi Island in Maldives, and a new joint venture - Raysut Maldives Cement Pvt. Ltd. - has been formed. "This is a milestone investment for Raysut since the cement major will be pitching into a market supplied Ahmadabad, Indian learning session helped us currently by other players from South Asia. It is also a achieve the first World Record, every successive significant move reinforcing its session attracted even more strategy to diversify from only numbers. Our initiatives have being a South Oman based been able to mobilize India's player to grow into a global player in the cement SME community in record numbers at a time of industry, RCC in Maldives will unprecedented economic be competing with cement crisis. Through our business players from India, Indonesia and Malaysia" said Acting skill training initiatives over the past six months we have been Deputy Group CEO, Mr. Salim able to provide training to over 1 crore people," said Dr

KOME-ON COMMUNICATION LTD CIN: L74110GJ1994PLC021216

Reg. Off.: Block Number 338/Paiky 6/2, Dhamdachi Village Tal. & Dist. Valsad, Gujarat 396001. mail ID: info@komeon.in //Tel. No: 6708516 omeon.in NOTICE

otice is hereby given that pursuant to egulation 29 (1) (a) read with 47 of the SEE regulation 29 (1) (a) read with 47 of the SEBL Listing Dolligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is cheduled to be held on Thursday, Sth Wovember, 2020 at the registered office of the Company, to consider, and approve inter-alia amongst others the Un-audited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 7020 and other businesses. 020 and other businesses.

his information is available on the website on the Company at www.komeon.in as well a not the website of the Bombay Stock change at www.bseindia.com

For Kome-On Communication Limite Date: 28/10/2020 DIN: 06605949

India-Pak border areas in Rajasthan Jaipur, India's border areas with Pakistan in

Rajasthan would soon be illuminated with renewable energy as the state government will soon ink an MoU with National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC) and Solar Energy Corporation of India (SECI) to establish Ultra Mega Renewal Energy Power Park, government officials said. The park to be set up near borders areas will be of 8,000 megawatts (MW) capacity, which will comprise 4,310 MW of wind energy; 3,760 MW of solar energy and 120 MW of power from biomass. Currently, Rajasthan's solar generation capacity is 4,883 MW.

The Raiasthan Renewable Energy Corporation Limited (RRECL) would be singing a separate MoU with the NTPC and the SECI to materialise

8000MW renewable park to light up Rajasthan Wine freezer case: Victim's kin tell cops not to take action

Jaipur, The family members have taken a Uturn in the case of a charred body of a 23-year-old man found from a wine shon's deep freeze in Kumpur village of Alwar district on Sunday by filing an application, a copy of which HT?has seen, that no action should be taken against the accused. However, police will continue with its probe, officials said. "My brother had slept inside the container and locked himself and due to the fire, he died in an accident. Earlier, we thought that it was done by the owners of the wine shop but when we enquired on their role, we found nothing on them. Hence, I request that no action should be taken against the owners," the application filed by the brother of the accused said.

ESTERN RAILWAY - RAJKOT DIVISION

PROVIDING LIFT AND REPAIRING OF THE PORCH E-Tender Notice No. 16 OF 2020-21 Date : 27-10-2020 <u>Sr. No.1 :</u> e-Tender No. DRM-RJT-20-E-41 Name of work: Rajkot Division: Providing second lift for assenger connecting platform at Surendranagar Platform No.4/5. Approximate NIT Cost: ₹25,30,235.73 EMD Cost: ₹ 50.600.00 Sr. No.2 : e Tender No. DRM-RJT-20-E-42 Nam

Tender No. DRM-RJT-20-E-42 Name of work: Surendranagar - Repairing of the Porch of Surendranagar station building. Approximate NIT Cost: ₹8,07,710.27 EMD Cost: ₹16,200.00. For All Tenders: Date & Time of Opening of Tender: 24-11-2020. 15-00 Hrs. Address of the Office & Website particulars: Divisional Railway Manager (Engineering), Western Railway, Kothi Compound, Raikot-360 01. Website: www.ireps.gov.in RJT-689

Like us on: 1 facebook.com/WesternRly

Hawa Engineers Limited

CIN: L29120GJ1993PLC019199 Registered office: Plot No. 129, Near Kashiram Textile Mill, Narol Road, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 382405 Email-cs@hawaengltd.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 10th November, 2020 at Registered Office, inter alia, to consider and approve standalone Un-Audited financial results of the Company for the half ended September 30

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at http:// hawaengltd.com / and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange ebsites at http://www.bseindia.com

For Hawa Engineers Limited, Sd/-Shital Dalavadi Date: 28-10-2020 Place : Ahmedabad **Company Secretary**

INDIA INFRASPACE LIMITED

CIN: L45201GJ1995PLC024895

Regd. Office: 701, Sarap Building, Opp. Navjeevan Press, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad 380014

Phone: 079-27544003, Fax: 079-275436815, email: investorindiainfraspace@gmail.com

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, **NOTICE** is hereby given that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is cheduled to be held on Wednesday, 4th day of November, 2020 nter-alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financia Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020.

This said information is also available on the Company's website a

www.indiainfraspace.com and may also be available on the website of the Stock exchanges at www.bseindia.com.

For, India Infraspace Ltd Managing Director DIN: 00297120 Date: 28/10/2020 Place: Ahmedabad

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE Branch office: ICICI Bank Ltd., Office Number 201-B, 2nd Floor, Road Notice Company WIFI IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane, Maharashtra-400604

Whereas
The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Bank Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) R/w Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued demand notices upon the borrowers mentioned below, (on underlying pool assigned to ICICI Bank by Dewan Housing Finance Ltd.) in relation to the enforcement of security in resort of a housing loan facility granted pursuant to a loan agreement entered into between DHFL and the borrower, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice

assigned to ICICI Bank by Dewain rousing minimize Icid. In reacond in the borrower, for pepy the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

As the borrower failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of ICICI Bank Limited.

Sr. No.		Description of Property/ Date of Symbolic Possession	Date of Demand Notice/ Amount in Demand Notice (Rs.)	Name of Branch
1.	Mukesh Nanajibhai Panchal & Ranjanben Mukeshbhai Panchal- QZCDD00005064398 (DHFL Old LAN- 13800001629 & ICICI New LAN- QZCDD00005064398)	Flat No. 9E/201, Aagam 99 Residency Phase 2, B/h Bharat Petrol Pump, Sanand Sanand- 382110/ October 23, 2020	Dec 17, 2019 Rs. 16,78,796.00/-	Ahmedabad
2.	Kantibhai Gobarji Thakor & Radhuji Gobarji Thakor- QZCDD00005011375 (DHFL Old LAN- 13800001690 & ICICI New LAN- QZCDD00005011375)	Flat No. 3/F/204, Samrudhi Residency, Nr Sukh Shanti Samruddhi Residency, Dashama Ring Road, Kadi Mehsana, Mehsana- 382715/ October 23, 2020	Feb 29, 2020 Rs. 5,67,967.00/-	Chandkheda
3.	Rajesh Mohandas Punjabi & Ashaben Mohandas Punjabi- QZCDD00005040105 (DHFL Old LAN-13800001551 & ICICI New LAN- QZCDD00005040105)	Unit No. 9B/102, Aagam 99 Residency Phase II, Sachan Town, Viramgam Road, Sanand, Ahmedabad-382110./ October 23, 2020	Nov 28, 2019 Rs. 16,14,209.00/-	Chandkheda
4.	Budhabhai Naranbhai Vadodara & Paruben B Valodara- QZCDD00005026248 (DHFL Old LAN- 13800001936 & ICICI New LAN- 0ZCDD00005026248)	Flat No. 203/ Block-9 H, Aagam 99 Residency Phase II, S.No. 1017/C, Moje Sachana, Talluka Viramgam, Ahmedabad- 382/50/ October 23, 2020	Feb 29, 2020 Rs. 16,07,608.00/-	Chandkheda

The above-mentioned borrowers (s)/ guarantors (s) are hereby given a 30 day notice to repay the amount, else the mortgaged properties will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the date of publication of this Notice, as per the provisions under the Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002. Date: 29-10-2020 Place: Gujarat Authorized Officer ICICI Bank Limited

When a family member was asked whether they have taken the case back under any pressure, he hesitantly said, "When we enquired their role didn't surface." Ram Moorty Joshi,

superintendent of police Bhiwadi, said the police that they will continue the investigation on the merits of evidences. The deceased, Kamal Kishor, used to work as a salesman at the wine shop.

PUROHIT CONTRUCTION LIMITED

CIN: L45200GJ1991PLC015878 Off.: 401, Purohit House, Opp. S.P.Stadium Navrangpura, Ahmedabad- 380009 Telephone: 079-26426486, E-mail: cs@purohitconstruction.com. Website: www.purohitconstruction.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in compliance of regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday, 7th November, 2020 inter alia, to consider and approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for quarter ended on 30th September, 2020.

The intimation sent to the Stock Exchange is available on the website of the Company - www.purohitconstruction.com and also on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. BSE www.bseindia.com.

For Purohit Construction Limited

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 28th October, 2020

Sd-Nishit Sandhani Company Secretary

Gokul Agro Resources Limited

CIN: L15142GJ2014PLC080010 Reg. Office: Office No. 801-805 Dwarkesh Business Hub, Survey No. 126/1 Opp. Visamo Society, B/h Atishay Belleview,Motera ,Ahmedabad-Gujarat - 380005

NOTICE

Pursuant to Clause 29(1)(a) and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company (Board Meeting No. 03/ 2020-21) will be held on Wednesday, November04, 2020 at 12:00PMat the Registered Office of the Company inter alia to consider and approve Unaudited Financial Statements for the Second Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2020.

For, Gokul Agro Resources Ltd

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: 28 October, 2020 Place: Ahmedabad

E-AUCTION NOTICE

Gupta Synthetics Limited (in Liquidation)
Liquidator: Jovita Reema Mathias
Add: 306, A Wing, Rustomjee Central Park, Andheri Kurla Road, Chakala, Andheri (Emila Boad)
Email ID: assets.eauction@gmail.com; Mobile No.: +91 9920497048
Right2Vote Infotech Private Limited (Eauction Service Provider)
Add: 16th Floor, Lodha Supremus, Saki Vihar Road, Powal, Mumbai - 400 072.
Website: www.rightzvote.in, Email Id: contact@rightzvote.in
Mobile No.: 9920591306

F-Auction

Mobile No.: 9920591306

F-Auction

Sale of Assets under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016

Date and Time of F-Auction: 30th November, 2020 at 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM IST

Sale of assets owned by Gupta Synthetics Limited (in Liquidation) forming part of Liquidation Estate formed by the Liquidator, appointed by the Horbile National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbal Benchi vide order dated 14th July, 2020. The sale will https://fightXyote.in/login as per Schedule Lunder Regulation 33 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016.

5r. No. | Asset | Reserve Price | EMD Amount

	(in Rs.)	
Lot-I: Plant and Machinery including stock and other movable assets	1,33,46,750.00	13,35,000.00
Lot-II: Land and Building located at Survey No. 259/1/1 (Old) & 1077 (New), Navnit Shah Industrial Estate, Silvassa, U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli – 396193	34,46,03,485.00	3,44,60,000.00
Lot-III (Combined): Land and Building & Plant and Machinery including stock and other movable assets located at above location	35,79,50,235.00	3,57,95,000.00
	stock and other movable assets Lot-II: Land and Building located at Survey No. 259/1/1 (Old) & 1077 (New), Navnit Shah Industrial Estate, Silvassa, U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli – 395193 LOT-III (Combined): Land and Building & Plant and Machinery including stock and other movable assets located at And Cher movable assets located at	Lot-I: Plant and Machinery including 1,33,46,750.00 stock and other movable assets 34,46,03,485.00 Lot-II: Land and Building located at Survey No. 259/1/1 (Old) & 1077 (New), Navnit Shah Industrial Estate, Silvassa, U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli – 3961.93 Lot-III (Combined): Land and Building & Plant and Machinery including stock and other movable assets located at

ms and Condition of the E-Auction are as under:
E-Auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and
"WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" through approved service provider, M/s
Birkt3/Vota birtofoch Busing Limited

Birkt3/Vota birtofoch Busing Limited

In the Conduction of the

Process Document containing details of the Assets, online E-Auction Bid Formman and Undertakings, General Terms and Conditions of the E-Auction Salard which will be made available by contacting on Mobile No.: +91 9920497048, Email D: assets, eauction@gmail.com in the working hours from Monday to Friday. The intending bidders, prior to submitting their bid, should make their independent inquiries regarding the title of properties, local tax dues, electricity and water charges, maintenance charges, if any and inspect the properties at their own expenses and satisfy themselves.

The intending bidders are required to deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount through Demand Draft in the name of "GUPTA SYNTHETICS LIMITED IN LIQUIDATION"

. The intending bidders are required to deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount through Demand Draft in the name of "GUPTA SYNTHETICS LIMITED IN LIQUIDATION"

The intending bidders should submit the evidence for EMD Deposit of 10% of reserve price and Request Letter for participation in the E-Auction along with KYC and other documents. The formats can be taken from the Complete E-Auction Process Document. These documents should reach the office of the Liquidator through physical delivery and by email at the address given above before 05:00 PM on or before 27th November, 2020.

The Names of the Eligible Bidders will be identified by the Liquidator to participate in E-Auction on the portal www.right2vots.in. Only bidders submitting confirmation of payment of EMD through Demand Draft shall be eligible for participating in the e-auction. The E-Auction Service Provider will provide User ID and Password by emailt for the Eligible Bidders.

The EMD of the Successful Bidder shall be retained towards part of the sale consideration and the EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded. The EMD shall not bear any interest. Please refer E-Auction Process Document for the payment schedule of successful bid and the process pleagulation, 2016.

The sale shall be subject to the relevant provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptxy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016.

The e-auction sale is being conducted to twise, however, preference will be given to the bidders who submit a bid for Lot-III lagainst Lot-I and Lot-III without giving any reasons for the same.

O. The Liquidator is not bound to accept the highest offer and has the absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn/postpone/cancel the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

In case there is a discrepancy between the publications of e-auction notice in English and Vernacular newspapers then the English newspaper will supersed the Vernacular newspapers and shall be considered as the final copy, thus removing the ambiguit

Liquidator for Gupta Synthetics Limited IBBI Reg No.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00337/2017-2018/1094